FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92



31.00

02-14-2001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul B. Double 104 Glen Mary Road	Name: Canamer International, Inc.
Winona, MN 55987	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ■ Yee □ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 126 North Baker Street
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City <u>Winona</u> State <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55987-2234</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: October 26, 2000	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is: October 26, 2000
A. Patent Application Nc.(s) $09/702$, 377	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: MOORE & HANSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	13-4300
Street Address: 2900 Wells Fargo Center	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
90 South Seventh Street	
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tru	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Malçolm 1, Moore	1/100/E October 30, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signat Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	Date 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	*
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and con	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for mpleting and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding fice of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to oject, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503
"Express Mail" Mailing Label No. <u>EL658369674US</u>	Date of Deposit October 31, 2000
I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United State on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Patents	s Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 s, Box Assignment / Fee, Washington, D.C. 20231.
Linda S. Skille	(Jones). Shilly
(Type or print name of person mailing paper or fee)	(Signature of person mailing paper)

ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

1. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)

Robert E. Dotterwick W728 Hickory Lane Fountain City, WI 54629

Jerry N. Ehlenfeldt Route 1, Box 106 Lewiston, MN 55952

Leslie J. Davidshofer Route 4, Box 158A Winona, MN 55987

P:\Client Files\#-C\Canamer\C31-002-01-US cover\001030 pto ltr (transmit assignment).doc

PATENT REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0341

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul B. Double, a citizen of the United States, residing at 104 Glen Mary Road, Winona, Minnesota 55987; Robert E. Dotterwick, a citizen of the United States, residing at W728 Hickory Lane, Fountain City, Wisconsin 54629; Jerry N. Ehlenfeldt, a citizen of the United States, residing at Route 1, Box 106, Lewiston, Minnesota 55952; and Leslie J. Davidshofer, a citizen of the United States, residing at Route 4, Box 158A, Winona, Minnesota 55987, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

MULTI-PURPOSE TARPAULIN SYSTEM

WHEREAS, Canamer International, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at 126 North Baker Street, Winona, Minnesota 55987-2234, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Paul B. Double, Robert E. Dotterwick, Jerry N. Ehlenfeldt and Leslie J. Davidshofer in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, and continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, are hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Canamer International, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0342

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters
Patent in accordance with this Assignment.
Executed this 26th day of Ocroser, 2000, at
Signature: Paul B. Double, Inventor
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SSS. COUNTY OF WINDWA)
Before me personally appeared said Paul B. Double and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this 26th day of October, 2000.
SHARON DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WINONA COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public
Executed this 26^{+1} day of $00000000000000000000000000000000000$
Signature: Robert E. Dotterwick, Inventor
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SSS. COUNTY OF WINUNA)
COUNTY OF WINUNA
Before me personally appeared said Robert E. Dotterwick and acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $26^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of Oyvoer, 2000.
SHARON DURHAM MOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WINONA COUNTY My Comprise on St. 2005 Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0343

Executed this $\frac{36 + 1}{2000}$ day of $\frac{0croser}{0croser}$, 2000, at
WINDNA, MN
Signature: July Shly Led Jerry N. Bhlenfeldt, Inventor
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SSS. COUNTY OF WINNA)
Before me personally appeared said Jerry N. Ehlenfeldt and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this $26\frac{7h}{2}$ day of 2000 .
SHARON DURHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA WINONA COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public
Executed this $26^{\frac{11}{100000000000000000000000000000000$
Signature: Leske J. Davidshofer, Inventor
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF WIND MA
Before me personally appeared said Leslie J. Davidshofer and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this $26\frac{1}{2}$ day of 2000 .
SHARON DUR! NOTARY PUBLIC - MENDESO A WINONA COUNTY My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005 Notary Public

I:\CLIENT FILES\#-C\CANAMER\C31-002-01-US COVER\001016 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

REEL: 011503 FRAME: 0344